SKY Perfect JSAT Group

News Release



September 1, 2021 SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice regarding Selection and Application for "Prime Market" in Tokyo Stock Exchange New Market Segments

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Eiichi Yonekura) announces that the Company received a notification regarding a result of initial assessment of compliance with the continued listing criteria of the new market segments from Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. on July 9, 2021 and confirmed that the Company met the criteria of Prime Market. The Company hereby announces that its board of directors has resolved at a meeting held on September 1, 2021 to select Prime Market as a market segment and apply to Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. to that effect. The Company will proceed with the application in accordance with the schedule designated by Tokyo Stock Exchange.